OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR EDUCATION: NORTH-EAST DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI B-BLOCK, YAMUNA VIHAR, DELHI-53. (Phone No.22913251)

No.F.52 (2)/DDE/NE/PB/2014/756

Dated: 12-12-14

CORRIGENDUM

1. In partial modification to the appointment of guest teachers conveyed vide this office order no. F.52 (2)/DDE/NE/PE/2014/726 dt. 03/12/2014 following corrigendum has been made:-

Due to typing mistake merit of TGT (Home Science) female went blank and the merit of TGT (PET) male under General category went as 20.66-24.2 in place of 26.66-24.2 online vide order no. F.52 (2)/DDE/NE/PE/2014/666 dt. 14/11/2014. The corrigendum regarding correct merit could not be displayed online. Hence, the verification and appointment of such candidates (details mentioned below) may be treated as withdrawn with immediate effect.

S.N	SR. NO. IN THE LIST	APPLICATION ID	NAME OF CANDIDATE	SUB	CAT	MERIT	SCHOOL ALLOTED	SCHOOL ID
1	110	2014009120	VIKAS KUMAR	TGT (PET)	GEN	24.96	SBV NO. 2, B- BLOCK YAMUNA VIHAR	1104003
2	105	2014027444	PAWAN KAUSHIK	TGT (PET)	GEN	26.004	SBV NO.1 , B- BLOCK YAMUNA VIHAR	1104001
3	152	2014061341	KAUSHALYA YADAV	TGT (H.SC)	GEN	24.773	SKV KHAJOORI KHAS	1104022
4	151	2014260487	RUBY CHAUDHARY	TGT (H.SC)	OBC	24.99	GGSSS NO.2, B- BLOCK YAMUNA VIHAR	1104027
5	150	2014272536	POONAM YADAV	TGT (H.SC)	ОВС	25.04	GGSSS TUKMIR PUR	1104262

HOS of above mentioned schools are directed to submit the compliance report to the undersigned by 15/12/2014.

- 2. Further in partial modification to the cut off list of fourth round of counseling for appointment of guest teachers conveyed vide the office order No. F.52 (2)/DDE/NE/PE/2014/731 dt. 10/12/2014 following corrigendum has been made:-
- (a) The merit of TGT (PET) male under genral category may be read as 26.66-20.2 in place of no vacancy. Verfication of candidates under this category will be done on 24/12/2014 to 26/12/2014.

(b) Further the time FOR verification of all candidates is 10:00 am to 4:00 pm.

Copy to:

OS (IT) with the request to upload corrigendum in Deptt. Website.